
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018590-2022 

Contract

Pest Control Services and Associated Products

Scotland Excel

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018590
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c770  
Published 7 July 2022, 10:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scotland Excel

Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street

Paisley

PA1 1AR

Email

oss@scotland-excel.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1414888736

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018590-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018590-2022
mailto:oss@scotland-excel.org.uk


Page 2 to 15

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland-excel.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1038
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scotland-excel.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10383
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10383


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pest Control Services and Associated Products

Reference number

1221

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Pest & Vermin Control Services to all local authorities in Scotland.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pest Control Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90920000 - Facility related sanitation services



Page 4 to 15

90921000 - Disinfecting and exterminating services

90922000 - Pest-control services

90923000 - Rat-disinfestation services

90924000 - Fumigation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Throughout Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is intended to set up an arrangement whereby the contracting authorities entitled
to purchase under the proposed framework agreement can procure Pest Control Services
including, but not limited to the removal of rats and mice, crawling insects, flying insects,
and burrowing animals. Also included in this lot are large-scale clearances.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Techinical / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Anticipated duration of framework is 36 months with an option to extend for up to a further
12 months subject to satisfactory operation and performance. Any period of extension will
be at the sole discretion of Scotland Excel.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 15

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in Regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations
2015. Please see the Invitation to Tender contained on the PCS-Tender project relevant
to this procurement and the other Procurement Documents for further information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pest Control Chemicals

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24000000 - Chemical products

90922000 - Pest-control services

90732800 - Pesticides pollution assessment

24451000 - Pesticides

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Throughout Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is intended to set up an arrangement whereby the contracting authorities entitled
to purchase under the proposed framework agreement can procure the supply of Pest
Control Chemicals for the eradication of rats, mice, crawling insects, flying insects, and
other pests.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 20



Page 6 to 15

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Anticipated duration of framework is 36 months with an option to extend for up to a further
12 months subject to satisfactory operation and performance. Any period of extension will
be at the sole discretion of Scotland Excel.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in Regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations
2015. Please see the Invitation to Tender contained on the PCS-Tender project relevant
to this procurement and the other Procurement Documents for further information



Page 7 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028471

/Notice/028471-2021


Page 8 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Pest Control Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anderson Pest Prevention

Ivy Cottage, Mid Street, Kingston

Fochabers

IV32 7NR

Country



Page 9 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM5 - North Eastern Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Contego

2 Bethany home farm greendykes road

Broxburn

EH52 6PN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Horizon Environment Services Ltd T/A Pestokill

Graveoak, East Lancashire Road

Leigh

WN7 3SE

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 15

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RCA Pest Services Ltd t/a Pest Solutions

10 Seaward Place

Glasgow

G41 1HH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rentokil Pest Control

7 Bankhead Crossway North

Edinburgh

EH11 4BP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 15

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Terminix UK Limited

Athelney Way, , Unit 1 Ultronics House, Atelney Way

Cheltenham

GL52 6RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000



Page 12 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Pest Control Chemicals

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Killgerm Chemicals Ltd

115 Wakefield Road, Ossett

OSSETT

WF5 9AR

Country



Page 13 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 14 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Tender process is subject to the Law and Guidance applicable in Scotland relative to
the award of public contracts including (without

limitation) as set out in the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015, most recently
amended to reflect the European Union exit by the

UK. This tender exercise has commenced after the UK withdrawal from the European
Union and it has been conducted and concluded in

accordance with the Law, Guidance and procedures in force after the UK withdrawal on
31st December 2020. Any prior version of the

relevant Law and Guidance, or terminology related thereto, which appears in these
Procurement Documents should therefore be interpreted

and applied as currently in force. Scotland Excel, as a central purchasing body, is
procuring this framework for the use and benefit of its members namely 32 local
authorities in Scotland, Tayside Contracts, associate members, together with any
Integration Authority, or other body, established pursuant to the Public Bodies (Joint
Working) (Scotland) Act 2014. Scotland Excel local authority members and associate
members entitled to use this framework, are listed at

http://www.scotlandexcel.org.uk/home/Aboutus/Ourmembers/Our_members.aspx.
Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in Regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations
2015. Tenderers are advised that the envisaged maximum number of participants that
might be appointed to the proposed framework agreement set out in section IV.1.3 of this
contract notice is purely indicative. Scotland Excel reserves the right to appoint more or
less tenderer than the envisaged maximum number to the proposed Framework
Agreement

Subcontractors on whose capacity the Tenderer does not rely: Scotland Excel will request
the following information in the Single

Procurement Document (Scotland):

- whether the Tenderer intends to subcontract any share of the contract to a third party;

- list of the proposed subcontracts as far as it is known at that stage; and

http://www.scotlandexcel.org.uk/home/Aboutus/Ourmembers/Our_members.aspx.


Page 15 to 15

- what proportion/percentage of the contract does the Tenderer intend to subcontract.

Please note that these subcontractors on whose capacity the bidder does not rely will be
subject to the rules regarding Exclusion as set out

immediately above.

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT, KPIs & COMMUNITY BENEFIT REQUIREMENTS

As per details in the Special Conditions, Suppliers will be required to provide Management
Information (MI) & KPIs on a quarterly basis.

Community Benefits details will be requested on a 6-monthly basis

(SC Ref:699621)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Paisley Sheriff Court

3 St James Street

Paisley

PA3 2HL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or risks suffering, loss or damage attributable to a
breach of duty under the Public Contracts

(Scotland)Regulations 2015 (SSI2015/446)(as amended)may bring proceedings in the
Sheriff Court or the Court of Session.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-03-09T22:26:11+0000
	TCPDF




